iii
Table of Contents
1.0 Introduction and Features ...................................................................................1
2.0 Dimensions ............................................................................................................2
3.0 Specifications.........................................................................................................3
3.1 Available Options.........................................................................................................4
3.1.1 EX-QS Standard Options...................................................................................4
3.1.2 Connectors..........................................................................................................4

The CyberOptics Semiconductor part number for a sensor is printed on the side label. All
sensor part numbers conform to the format shown in Figure 2.
Figure 2 - Part Number Format
Example 1:  EX-43QS-PD-01
43 1.5” standoff distance
P Positive enable
D PNP output
-01 1 ms output pulse
This sensor has the default enable circuit, optional PNP output, and no internal
resistor.
Example 2:  EX-73QS-U-10-C05
73 2.2” standoff distance
U Pull-up resistor
-10 10 ms output pulse
C05 Custom cable length and connector configuration
This sensor has the default enable circuit and NPN output with the optional internal
(pull-up) resistor.
EX-##QS-aaa-##-Cxx
Standoff
Distance
Enable, Output,
and Resistor
Options
Output Pulse
Option
Cable and
Connector
Option
6
4.0 Installation
4.1 Unpacking the Sensor
Check the model number of the sensor against the model number recommended for the
equipment and against the model number ordered. Inspect the sensor for signs of damage.
Keep sensor in its plastic bag until you are ready to install it.
Report any damage to:
Warning: Any contact with the lenses could result in severely degraded optics
performance.
CyberOptics Semiconductor
503-495-2200
800-366-9131
503-495-2201 (fax)
9130 SW Pioneer Court, Suite D
Wilsonville, OR 97070
7
4.2 Installing the Sensor
Use this installation procedure to check for proper setup, wiring, alignment, and operation.
The following procedure is intended to demonstrate the most common setup and wiring